

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$17.00 Total:\$17.00

2017-897211

04/13/2017 02:18 PM

Pgs=4

ROBERT J. WINES

APN: 1320-30-112-016	# # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #
Recording Requested By:	
Name: Robert J. Wines, Prof. Corp.	KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER
Address: 687 6th Street, Suite 1	\ \
City, State, Zip: Elko, NV 89801	\ \
Send Tax Statement To:	
Name: Priscilla McAbee, et. al.	_
Address: 532 Cripple Creek Drive	- /
City, State, Zip: Spring Creek, NV 89815	_ \ \ \
	inating Joint Tenancy
(Title c	f Document)
Please complete the cover page, ch	eck one of the following and sign below.
- IIII VIII III III III III III III III	solvens of the jone wing that sign botom
	nat this document submitted for recording
does not contain a	social security number.
	on \
	OR
I the undersigned hereby affirm t	nat this document submitted for recording
	aber of a person as required by law:
	a; 111.721
_Mbery Mines	Attorney
ROBERT J. WINES	Title

APN: 1320-30-112-016

Send Tax Bill to:

Priscillo S. Punsalang % Priscilla McAbee 532 Cripple Creek Dr. Spring Creek, NV 89815

AFFIDAVIT TERMINATING JOINT TENANCY

STATE OF NEVADA)
	: ss.
COUNTY OF ELKO)

PRISCILLO S. PUNSALANG, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

That Affiant is one of the parties in that certain Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed, dated August 6, 1998, wherein F. WILLIAM DRISCOLL, an unmarried man, First Party, granted to PRISCILLO S. PUNSALANG and ADELAIDA H. PUNSALANG, husband and wife as joint tenants; conveying those certain lots, pieces or parcels of land situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, more particularly described as follows:

Unit 16, as set forth on the Final Map of WESTWOOD PARK NO. III, a Planned Unit Development, filed for record in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on November 29, 1989, in Book 1189, Page 3658, as Document No. 215633

TOGETHER WITH an undivided 1/18th interest in and to the common area lying within the interior lines as set forth on Final Map of WESTWOOD PARK NO. III, a Planned Unit Development, filed for record in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on November 29, 1989, in Book 1189, in Page 3658, as Document No. 215633.

TOGETHER WITH any and all buildings and improvements situate thereon.

111

TOGETHER WITH the tenements, hereditament and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.

SUBJECT TO all conditions, covenants, easements, exceptions, reservations, restrictions, and rights of way of record.

That said Deed was recorded on August 10, 1998, in Book 0898, Page 1986, as File No. 0446785, Official Records, Douglas County Nevada Recorder's Office.

That the said ADELAIDA H. PUNSALANG, one of the parties named in the aforesaid Deed, died in Gardnerville, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, on December 20, 2015, and is the identical person named as ADELAIDA H. PUNSALANG in that Certificate of Death, duly certified, attached hereto; that said certified copy of Certificate of Death is hereby referred to and by such reference is incorporated into this paragraph as though herein fully set forth.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAITH NOT.

PRISCILLO S. PUNSALANG

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, by PRISCILLO S. PUNSALANG this 16th day of March, 2017.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Commission Expires

ROBERT J. WINES
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
My Commission Expires: 04-04-17
Certificate No: 93-1243-6



CASE FILE NO. 3869241

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH

VITAL STATISTICS
CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

2015022131 STATE FILE NUMBER

							ı	- AP 1	ILE NUMBER		
TYPE OR PRINT IN	1a. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST, MIDDLE, LAST, SUFFIX)					2. DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year) 3s. COUNTY OF DEATH					
PERMANENT	Adelaida H		PUNSALANG DEATH 3c. HOSPITAL OR OTHER INSTITUTION -Name(If not or				December 20, 2015 Douglas				
	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATIO	N OF DEATH 3C. HO					an 3e.if Hosp, or ins	st, indicate DUA,C))P/Emer. Rm.	4. SEX	
DECEDENT	Gardnerville			erville Health			give street an 3e. if Hosp. or Inst. indicate DOA,OP/Emer. Rm. 4. SEX Inpatient(Specify) Nursing Home Female				
	5. RACE Filipino (Specify)		No - Non-Hispanic (Years)			90 MO	MOS DAYS HOURS MINS December 06, 1			r 06, 1925	
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not U.S		CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY 10.EDUCATION 11. MARITAL ST. United States 7 Married				TUS (Specify) 12. SURVIVING SPOUSE'S NAME (Last name prior to first marriage Priscillo S PUNSA				
S INSTITUTION SEE	Philippines 13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 14a.		United States 7 Marria USUAL OCCUPATION (Give Kind of Work Done During						DUSTRY Ever in US Armed		
REGARDING COMPLETION OF	-4675		Homemaker		-	Own Home			Forces? No		
RESIDENCE ITEMS	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE	15b. COUNTY	15c. CiT	Y, TOWN OR LO	CATION	15d. STREET A	-	-	15e	INSIDE CITY ITS (Specify Yes	
\longrightarrow	Nevada	Douglas		Minden		1765 Heather C			- 1	^(o) Yes	
PARENTS	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME	(First Middle Last S German HUL	•		17, M	OTHER/PARENT	NAME (First Mi Juana	ddie Last Suffü ALONSO	Q		
	18a, INFORMANT- NAME (Type or Print) 18b. MAILING ADDRESS (Street or R.F.D. No, City or Town, State, Zip) Priscilla MCABEE 532 Cripple Creek Dr, Spring Creek, Nevada 89815										
	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, RE		scifu\119h CEMETE	DY OR CREMAT			عبد حدد	c LOCATION		State	
SPOSITION	Cremat	tion		Fitzhe	nry's Cre	matory		Carson	City Nevada	76	
	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SI JAMES	SMOLENSKI		LICENSE NUM		200, NAME AND	ADDRESS OF FA Fitzher	CILITY 1rys Funeral I	Home		
	SIGNA	TURE AUTHENTIC	ATED	217	1		3945 Fairview	Dr Carson Cit	y NV 8970	1	
RADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND AD										
CERTIFIER	to the cause(s) stated.(S 21b. DATE SIGNED (Mo December 22, 2 21d. NAME OF ATTENE OF W (Type or Print)	VIJAY MA Day/Yr) 2 015	JAY MAIYA MD 21c. HOUR OF DEATH 12:00 22b. Di			25. DATE SIGN	b time, date and place and due to the cause(s) stated. (Signature & Title. DATE SIGNED (Mo/Day/Yr) 22c. HOUR OF DEAT PRONOUNCED DEAD (Mo/Day/Yr) 22c. PRONOUNCED			1	
	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF		CIAN, ATTENDING F		ICAL EXAM		NER) (Type or Prin	t) 23b	LICENSE NUI		
REGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	VERALY	NN A BOYAG	CK		RECEIVED BY F	r 23, 2015	24c. DEATH DUE YES	TO COMMUN	CABLE DISEAS	
CAUSE OF DEATH	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE PART I (a) Cardiopu	ENTER ONLY ON Jimonary Arre	IE CAUSE PER LINI P S T	E FOR (a), (b), AN	ID (c).}				interval betwee	n onset and deat	
CONDITIONS IF		as a consequence ilure To Thriv				1			Interval betwee	n onset and deat	
GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE CAUSE	DUE TO, OR Acute R	as a consequence enal Failure	V		7				Interval betwee	n onset and deat	
STATING THE UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	DUE TO, OR	AS A CONSEQUENC	E OF:					1	Interval between	n onset and dear	
//	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICAN Unknown Etiology		itions contributing to	death but not res	ulting in the t	inderlying cause	given in Part 1.	26. AUTOPS Yes or No)	No (Special 27. W. REFE	AS CASE RRED TO CORONE Ify Yes or No)	
	28a. ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	28b, DATE OF INJUR	Y (Mo/Day/Yr)	28c, HOUR OF INJU	RY 28d. I	ESCRIBE HOW IN	JURY OCCURRED				
	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specif Yes or No)	y 28f. PLACE OF IN. puilding, etc. (Spec	JURY- At home, fam ify)	n, street, factory, o	office 28g.	LOCATION	STREET OR R.F	D. No. CITY	OR TOWN	STATE	
	\			STATE	REGIST	RAR					

VRS-Rev-20120523a



606968

CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

ANY ALTERATION OR ERASURE VOIDS THIS CERTIFICATE

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED: 12/30/2015

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.



